## AGREEMENT TO PURCHACE WATER SERVICE FROM VILLAGE OF DAWSON, ILLINOIS

NAME OF APPLICANT TELEPHONE EMAIL:	SERVICE ADDRESS
	CITY, STATE
	BILLING ADDRESS (if different from above)
	CITY, STATE
OWNER OF PREMISES (if different from above)	ACCOUNT NUMBER
TO: VILLAGE OF DAWSON, ILLINOIS	Effective Date

Upon acceptance as a water customer, I agree to pay the Village for such water service a sum determined by the Village according to rates established for consumption of water commencing with the month that water service is furnished to me.

I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Village of Dawson Water System, and the Ordinances of the Village of Dawson, Illinois, concerning water usage, service, rates and the Village of Dawson Water System. The undersigned further agrees and understands that the Village of Dawson, and its Water System, and that in addition to paying any delinquent sums due the Village, the undersigned agrees to pay all penalties required to be paid by such regulations plus costs on collection on the same including reasonable attorney's fees incurred by the Village.

I hereby tender to said Village the sum of **SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS** (**\$75.00**) as a security deposit and good faith payment on the Contract and agree and consent that said **SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLAR** deposit is to be held by the Village of Dawson as a security for the payment of water used and may be so applied when any default is made in the payment of a water bill.

Paid deposit by: Cash or Check Check#\_\_\_\_\_

I further agree and understand the minimum monthly rate for water is **NINETEEN DOLLARS (\$19.00)** for monthly use of **ONE THOUSAND GALLONS** or less and an additional **FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (\$5.50)** for every **ONE THOUSAND GALLONS** over.

Over...

I further agree and understand that the village of Dawson, Illinois may at any time by Ordinance duly passed by the Board of Trustees, raise or lower rates for the water as required and permitted by law.

I understand and agree that I am to pay for the installation of the service line from the boundary of my premises in and to my house, but a meter is to be furnished by the Village.

**<u>RESALE FORBIDDEN:</u>** No water supplied by the Village to purchase shall be resold, and any such resale shall be grounds for immediate disconnection of all water service by the Village.

The undersigned further understands that the water service to be extended to purchaser upon acceptance of this Agreement by the Village of Dawson, Illinois, is a privileged person to purchase, which privilege may be revoked or disconnected upon violation of the Rules, Regulations, and Ordinance of the Village of Dawson, Illinois, relating to the Village Water System.

PURCHASER

OWNER WHERE DIFFERENT FROM APPLICANT

METER NUMBER

WATER CLERK, VILLAGE OF DAWSON

DATE

MAYOR, VILLAGE OF DAWSON